OP \$90.00 88586742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM627424

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Special Pathogens Laboratory, LLC		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JS Technology, LLC		
Doing Business As:	Special Pathogens Technology, LLC		
Street Address:	1401 Forbes Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 401		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88586742	WICRA
Registration Number:	5903131	PUZZLED BY
Registration Number:	4955653	THE LEGIONELLA EXPERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4125945619 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4125945579 Phone:

Email: mmazza@tuckerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Mazza

Address Line 1: 1500 One PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Mazza **SIGNATURE:** /Mark A. Mazza/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0914

900598027

source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0915

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment, effective February 22, 2021, is by and between Special Pathogens Laboratory, LLC, with an address of 1401 Forbes Avenue, Suite 209, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignor") and JS Technology, LLC, DBA Special Pathogens Technology, LLC, with an address of 1401 Forbes Avenue, Suite 401, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Allegheny ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has an ownership interest in the intellectual property assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "IP Assets");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its rights in and to the IP Assets to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all such rights in and to the IP Assets, including any and all common law rights in and to the IP Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the IP Assets, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said IP Assets, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Special Pathogens Laboratory, LLC

By: Fackie esjak Name: Jackie Cesjak Title: 600 Date: 2/22/21

ASSIGNEE

JS Technology, LLC, DBA Special Pathogens Technology, LLC

By: Packie USON Name Jackie Usyak Title: COO Date: 2/22/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0916

EXHIBIT A

IP ASSETS

- 1. United States Trademark Registration No. 5903131 for "PUZZLED BY" and any rights to the same under the common law.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration No. 4955653 for "THE LEGIONELLA EXPERTS" and any rights to the same under the common law.
- 3. United States Trademark Serial No. 88586742 for "WICRA" and any rights to the same under the common law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 02/22/2021